RECOF

101255874

Docket No. C0918/7006(ERP)

EET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

 		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Finn, Xiang Yang Yu, Zhongguo Wang, Jason Hill, Dennis Keith, Paul Gallant, and Philip Wendler	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] P	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: JAN 2 8	treet Address: 24 Emily Street	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Cambridge, MA 02139	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	in the state of th	
[] Other		
Execution Date: 12/6/99; 12/15/99; 1/14/2000; 12/3/99; 12/3/99; 1/6/2000; 12/15/99	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/393,505	B. Patent No.(s)	
1		
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [One]	
Name: Elizabeth R. Plumer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	[X] Enclosed	
600 Atlantic Avenue	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Boston, MA 02210		
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge:	
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informating original document. Output Description:	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Elizabeth R. Plumer	Muss January 25, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment		

02/01/2000 CCETIN 00000127 09393505

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

40.00 DP

Washington, D.C. 20231

431870.1

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **John Finn**, 22 Railroad Street, Andover, MA 01810; **Xiang Yang Yu**, 47 Harjean Road, Billerica, MA 01821; **Zhongguo Wang**, 241 Salem Street, Apt. #1, Malden MA 02148; **Jason Hill**, 41 Woodbine Terrace, Newton, MA 02166; **Dennis Keith**, 8 Mendel Terrace, Montclair, NJ 07042; **Paul Gallant**, 14 Puritan Lane, Dedham, MA 02026; and **Philip Wendler**, 100 Powder Mill Road, Sudbury, MA 01776 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 24 Emily Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 1999 under serial no. 09/393,505, and entitled NOVEL HETEROCYCLES AS ANTIMICROBIAL AGENTS, in the application for International patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Patent and Cooperative Treaty on September 10, 1999, under Serial No. PCT/US99/20930, and entitled NOVEL HETEROCYCLES AS ANTIMICROBIAL AGENTS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

12/6/99	An Fra
Date	John Finn
STATE OF <u>MUSSACHUSELT</u> COUNTY OF <u>MINDALLESLX</u>	_ :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6 day of December, 1999.
SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires	SHELLEY, E. MISUNAS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2003

407412.1

1

12/15/99	Xiang Yang Yu
Date	Xiang Yang Yu
STATE OF MUGACHUCETIS COUNTY OF MICHIESEY:	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	15 day of December, 1999.
SEAL Motary Public My Commission Expires	SHELLEY L. MISUNAS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2003
0//4/26CC Date	Zhongguo Wang
STATE OF <u>Magachusetls</u> :	_:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	14 day of January, 2000.
SEA Notary Public My Commission Expires	SHELLEY L. MISUNAS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2003
12/3/5°)	Jason Hill
STATE OF Maggachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	and day of December, 1999.
SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires	SHELLEY L. MISUNAS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2003
Date	Dennis Keith
STATE OF MAGGACHUSEHS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY:	:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	3rd day of December, 1999.
SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires	SHELLEY L. MISUNAS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2003

407412.1

PATENT rREEL: 010511 FRAME: 0292

1/00/00 Date	Paul Gallant
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTA	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6 day of January, 2000
SEAL MOLEN Public Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	$\Omega \Omega \sim \Omega \Omega$
DECEMBERS 15, 1979 Date	Philip Wendler
STATE OF MUSCACHUSTS COUNTY OF MADLESEX:	_ :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	15 day of Decomber, 1999
SEAL Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 01/28/2000